

Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Level 5 Minced and Moist Children's Chicken Curry (with lentil daal and mashed potato)																													
Issue No. & By: 2/LF	Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards	Issue Date: 23.03.20																											
Code: EASYC01 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 300g/Indi Portion Size: 300g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Chicken in masala sauce, served with mashed potatoes and lentil daal.																												
Ingredients:	Water, Onion, Chicken (14%), Potato (6%), Lentils (5%), Tomato, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Starch, Tomato, Herb And Spices, Salt. Allergy Advice May contain nuts, sesame, soya, celery, mustard and milk																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Red Brown and yellow meal Flavour: Curry flavour and mild spicy daal Texture: Level 5 Minced and Moist Dysphagia Diet Microbial Standards: ACC target $<1 \times 10^4$, Coliforms target ≤ 20 , Staphylococcus Aureus target ≤ 50 , Enterobacteriaceae target ≤ 100 , Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, SS 4.5 mm																												
Nutritional Data:	<table> <tr> <td>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</td><td>100g</td><td>300g SERVING</td></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td><td>316</td><td>948</td></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td><td>75</td><td>226</td></tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td><td>2.2</td><td>6.7</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td><td>0.4</td><td>1.1</td></tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td><td>8.8</td><td>26</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td><td>0</td><td>1.3</td></tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td><td>4.7</td><td>14</td></tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td><td>0.22</td><td>0.65</td></tr> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	316	948	ENERGY (kcal)	75	226	FAT (g)	2.2	6.7	of which SATURATES (g)	0.4	1.1	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	8.8	26	of which SUGARS (g)	0	1.3	PROTEIN (g)	4.7	14	SALT (g)	0.22	0.65
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	316	948																											
ENERGY (kcal)	75	226																											
FAT (g)	2.2	6.7																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0.4	1.1																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	8.8	26																											
of which SUGARS (g)	0	1.3																											
PROTEIN (g)	4.7	14																											
SALT (g)	0.22	0.65																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled.																												
Storage:	Store at -18°C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -15°C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150°C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM $+75^{\circ}\text{C}$ Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name: Lindsay Fitzpatrick	Position: Technical Assistant	Signature / Date: LF 23.03.20																											

Simply Food Solutions
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Level 5 Minced and Moist Children's Beef Bolognese (with pasta and Carrot and swede)																													
Issue No. & By: 3/GB	Reason for Issue: Updated	Issue Date: 23.02.23																											
Code: EASYC03 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 300g/Indi Portion Size: 300g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Beef with Pasta in tomato sauce served with mash potato and carrot/swede.																												
Ingredients:	<p>Potato (33%) (Water, Cream (MILK), Potato (potato, Palm Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Palm Oil, Whey ((MILK), Acid Casein ((MILK), Sodium Carbonate, Disodium Phosphate, EGG, Salt, Flavour (Whey ((MILK))), Butter ((MILK), Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener (Guar Gum), Annatto, Turmeric), Butter Oil (Vegetable Oil (Rape, Palm), Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring: Butter Oil ((MILK), Colour: E160a), (MILK, Modified Starch) (33%), Carrot And Swede (23%) (Carrot, Swede, Potato, Whey (MILK), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Water, Beef (12%), Cauliflower, Onion, Modified Starch, Cheese (MILK) (Cheese, Whey Powder, Emulsifying Salt: E339, Salt), Bechamel (Whey (MILK), Skimmed MILK, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt, Firming Agent (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene), Tomato, Gravy (Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: E150c, Whey ((MILK), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOYA Protein, Maize Protein), Black Pepper), Rapeseed Oil, Herb And Spice, Salt.</p> <p>Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS May also contain nuts, sesame, celery and mustard</p>																												
Quality Standards:	<p>Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Brown meal with cream mash topping, cream. Orange and pale yellow veg Flavour: Traditional beef, creamy and cheesy Texture: Level 5 Minced and Moist Dysphagia Diet Microbial Standards: ACC target $<1 \times 10^4$, Coliforms target ≤ 20, Staphylococcus Aureus target ≤ 50, Enterobacteriaceae target ≤ 100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, SS 4.5 mm</p>																												
Nutritional Data:	<table> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th><th>100g</th><th>300g SERVING</th></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td><td>484</td><td>1451</td></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td><td>116</td><td>347</td></tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td><td>6.9</td><td>21</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td><td>3.0</td><td>9.1</td></tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td><td>7.7</td><td>23</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td><td>2.2</td><td>6.6</td></tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td><td>5.0</td><td>15</td></tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td><td>0.23</td><td>0.70</td></tr> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	484	1451	ENERGY (kcal)	116	347	FAT (g)	6.9	21	of which SATURATES (g)	3.0	9.1	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	7.7	23	of which SUGARS (g)	2.2	6.6	PROTEIN (g)	5.0	15	SALT (g)	0.23	0.70
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	484	1451																											
ENERGY (kcal)	116	347																											
FAT (g)	6.9	21																											
of which SATURATES (g)	3.0	9.1																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	7.7	23																											
of which SUGARS (g)	2.2	6.6																											
PROTEIN (g)	5.0	15																											
SALT (g)	0.23	0.70																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled.																												
Storage:	Store at -18°C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -15°C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150°C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM $+75^{\circ}\text{C}$ Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name: Grace Briggs	Position: Technical Manager	Signature / Date: GB 23.02.23																											

Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Level 5 Minced and Moist Children's Cottage Pie (with carrot and swede mash and cauliflower cheese)																													
Issue No. & By: 3/GB	Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards	Issue Date: 02.02.23																											
Code: EASYC02 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 300g/Indi Portion Size: 300g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Minced beef with creamy mashed potato topping, served with cauliflower in cheese sauce, carrots and swede.																												
Ingredients:	<p>Potato (33%) (Water, Cream (MILK), Potato [potato, Palm Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Palm Oil, Whey ((MILK), Acid Casein ((MILK), Sodium Carbonate, Disodium Phosphate, EGG, Salt, Flavour (Whey ((MILK)), Butter ((MILK), Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener (Guar Gum), Annatto, Turmeric), Butter Oil (Vegetable Oil [Rape, Palm], Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring: Butter Oil ((MILK), Colour: E160a), (MILK, Modified Starch) (33%), Carrot And Swede (23%) (Carrot, Swede, Potato, Whey (MILK), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Water, Beef (12%), Cauliflower, Onion, Modified Starch, Cheese (MILK) (Cheese, Whey Powder, Emulsifying Salt: E339, Salt), Bechamel (Whey (MILK), Skimmed MILK, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt, Firming Agent (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene), Tomato, Gravy (Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: E150c, Whey ((MILK), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [SOYA Protein, Maize Protein], Black Pepper), Rapeseed Oil, Herb And Spice, Salt.</p> <p>Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS May also contain nuts, sesame, celery and mustard</p>																												
Quality Standards:	<p>Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Brown meal with cream mash topping, cream. Orange and pale yellow veg Flavour: Traditional beef, creamy and cheesy Texture: Level 5 Minced and Moist Dysphagia Diet Microbial Standards: ACC target $<1 \times 10^4$, Coliforms target ≤ 20, Staphylococcus Aureus target ≤ 50, Enterobacteriaceae target ≤ 100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, SS 4.5 mm</p>																												
Nutritional Data:	<table> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th><th>100g</th><th>300g SERVING</th></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td><td>505</td><td>1516</td></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td><td>121</td><td>363</td></tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td><td>7.1</td><td>21</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td><td>3.3</td><td>9.9</td></tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td><td>9.1</td><td>27</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td><td>2.4</td><td>7.3</td></tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td><td>4.4</td><td>13</td></tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td><td>0.37</td><td>1.1</td></tr> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	505	1516	ENERGY (kcal)	121	363	FAT (g)	7.1	21	of which SATURATES (g)	3.3	9.9	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.1	27	of which SUGARS (g)	2.4	7.3	PROTEIN (g)	4.4	13	SALT (g)	0.37	1.1
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	505	1516																											
ENERGY (kcal)	121	363																											
FAT (g)	7.1	21																											
of which SATURATES (g)	3.3	9.9																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.1	27																											
of which SUGARS (g)	2.4	7.3																											
PROTEIN (g)	4.4	13																											
SALT (g)	0.37	1.1																											
Packaging:	<p>Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled.</p>																												
Storage:	<p>Store at -18°C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.</p>																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -15°C or colder																												
Preparation:	<p>Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150°C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM $+75^{\circ}\text{C}$ Once heated, do not re heat.</p>																												
Name: Grace Briggs	Position: Technical Manager	Signature / Date: GB 02.02.23																											

Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Level 5 Minced and Moist Children's Vegetable Casserole (with Potato, Carrot and Swede)																													
Issue No. & By: 3/GB	Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards	Issue Date: 23.02.23																											
Code: EASYC06 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 300g/Indi Portion Size: 300g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Vegetable Casserole served with Potato, Carrot and Swede.																												
Ingredients:	Water, Red Lentil (20%), Carrot (17%), Swede (17%), Onion, Potato (6%), Tomato, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Modified Starch, Herb And Spices Allergy Advice May contain nuts, sesame, soya, celery and mustard.																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Red and yellow meal with mashed potatoes and orange vegetables Flavour: Traditional Tomato and Vegetable flavours with mashed potatoes Texture: Level 5 Minced and Moist Dysphagia Diet Microbial Standards: ACC target $<1 \times 10^4$, Coliforms target ≤ 20 , Staphylococcus Aureus target ≤ 50 , Enterobacteriaceae target ≤ 100 , Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, SS 4.5 mm																												
Nutritional Data:	<table> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th><th>100g</th><th>300g SERVING</th></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td><td>301</td><td>902</td></tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td><td>72</td><td>215</td></tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td><td>2.2</td><td>6.6</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td><td>0.2</td><td>0.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td><td>10.0</td><td>30</td></tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td><td>1.9</td><td>5.8</td></tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td><td>2.3</td><td>6.8</td></tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td><td>0.39</td><td>1.2</td></tr> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	301	902	ENERGY (kcal)	72	215	FAT (g)	2.2	6.6	of which SATURATES (g)	0.2	0.5	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	10.0	30	of which SUGARS (g)	1.9	5.8	PROTEIN (g)	2.3	6.8	SALT (g)	0.39	1.2
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	300g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	301	902																											
ENERGY (kcal)	72	215																											
FAT (g)	2.2	6.6																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0.2	0.5																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	10.0	30																											
of which SUGARS (g)	1.9	5.8																											
PROTEIN (g)	2.3	6.8																											
SALT (g)	0.39	1.2																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled.																												
Storage:	Store at -18°C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -15°C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150°C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM $+75^{\circ}\text{C}$ Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name: Grace Briggs	Position: Technical Manager	Signature / Date: <i>GB</i> 23.02.23																											